TLTC

— TERRACE LAWN TENNIS AND CROQUET CLUB
Information & Membership Renewal 1 May - 28 Sept 2019

Committee members and helpers

Chairman

Richard Parkin, Wighill Grange, Wighill, Tadcaster LS24 8BH 01937 833249  richardparkin2@hotmail.co.uk
Treasurer

Ivan Mortimer, The Coach House,1 Ashfield Padock, Boston Spa LS23 6UW 01937 360821 ilmortimer@hotmail.co.uk
Honorary Secretary

Mrs Pam Fraser, 72 Grove Road, Boston Spa, Wetherby LS23 6AP 01937 844579 pamela.fraser4d @btinternet.com
Liz Newman 104 High Street, Clifford LS23 6HJ 01937 844396 liznewman @live.co.uk
Bob Perry Rose Cottage, St Helen’s Mews, Newton Kyme, Tadcaster LS24 9TD 01937 530359 bob.perry @btinternet.com
Vivienne Rawnsley Holly Cottage, Primrose Lane, Boston Spa, LS23 6DL 01937 918533  viviennerawnsley @gmail.com
Delia Wells 19 Beeches End, Boston Spa LS23 6HL 01937 541517 iwells2000 @yahoo.co.uk
Anne Wivell 2 The Terrace, Boston Spa LS23 6AH 01937 843727 annewivell@hotmail.co.uk
Ann Wickert 2 Wayside Ave, Scarcroft LS14 3BE 0113 2892315 annwickert@hotmail.com

Club Sessions

Mixed Club Tennis sessions: Saturday afternoons from 2.30pm starting 2nd May.

If wet on Saturdays play on Sundays from 2.30

Mens Tennis nights: Wednesdays from 5.30pm (pre-arranged fours) starting 1st May

Ladies Tennis nights: Tuesdays from 5.30pm (just turn up) starting 7th May

Boules: Saturdays afternoons from 2.30pm

Croquet: Mon 5pm-dusk (newcomers), Tues 11-1pm Golf & 1-4pm Association, Friday 1-4 Golf (contact Ann Wickert)

Fees

Tennis Seniors (over 25): £80 or £77  before 1 May Visitors Fees Tea

Family members: £170 or £160 * “ Tennis: £3 per day (seniors) Senior: £2

From 18-25: £50 orf£45 ¢ “ £1 per day (juniors) Cup of tea:  £1
Under 18: £35 or£30 “ Boules: £2 a session Pot Luck Tea: donations
Under 14: £25 orfg£20 ¢ “ Croquet: £5 a session with a please
Under 12: £12 org£10 * “ member (2 visits only)

Croquet membership: £50 includes 1 free session

Social members : £15 includes Boules membership

Bye-laws

* There shall be no play before 10.30am on Sundays

+ Tennis shoes must be worn at all times on the Courts

+ Members and their Guests should play in predominately white at weekends

+ Parents are held responsible for the behaviour of children accompanying them to the Club, and in particular must
not allow them on to the Courts during play

» Members bringing dogs to the Courts must keep them on a lead, or otherwise under firm control

+ At the end of a game of Croquet please use the Hoop Lifter (in the club house). DO NOT remove hoops manually

Social Events

+ Club BBQs on the last Saturday evening of May, June, July and August (bring your own food and drink)

- Saturday 13th July Boston Spa Festival Pimms, Prosecco, Pils and Play at the club. Young and old, all welcome
+ Friday 25th October Quiz Night. Contact Delia

+ Sunday 29th September End of Season lunchtime BBQ (bring your own food and drink)

+ AGM in December followed by supper

+ 50 club running again, tickets available from Anne Wivell (annewivell@hotmail.co.uk)

+ Working party Saturday 20th April 10am, start of season preparation of grounds and pavilion

T LT @ | should like join/or renew my/our subscription to The Terrace Lawn Tennis and Croquet Club Membership (please tick)
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Subs are due by 1 May, otherwise written notification of resignation would be sppreciated

Please complete and return with remittance to: Vivienne Rawnsley, Holly Cottage, Primrose Lane, Boston Spa LS23 6DL



